	(Exp. 6/30/2005)
70	
_	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) (AW 09/2004)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

					11.11	
1	0	28	380	)2	Q-	i

To the Disease of the LLC Detectional Trademark Office Disease	co record the attached documents or the new address(as) halow		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eastman Kodak Company	Name: <u>ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 9/16/2004	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	<u>Suite 1217</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?	City: <u>Wilmington</u>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	State: <u>Delaware</u>		
	Zip: 19801 Country: USA		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u>		
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation			
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ' □ ¥\$S ⊠ NO		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document	nt is being filed together with a new application.		
	D.D. (M. cl. (A) and the first Amounts		
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s) see attached Appendix		
Additional number(s) attac	ched?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      Robert P. Seitter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  61		
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 2440.00		
Street Address: Suite 301     Suite 301	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Valley Forge State: PA	☐ Enclosed		
ZIP: 19482-0980	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Street Address: Nemours Building	8. Payment Information		
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1003		
City: Wilmington State: DE	Expiration Date 03/06		
ZIP: 19899	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Authorized User Name		
A.A.			
	9 11/3/04		
9. Signature:			
9. Signature: Signature	Date		
Signature	Total number of pages including		
Signature Y  Robert P. Seitter	•		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/10/2004 GTON11 00000091 5461515

01 FC:8021

2440.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0844** 

## APPENDIX A

## U.S. -PATENTS

Docket	Cty	Patent No.	Issue Date
55593-2	US	5461515	10/24/1995
55594	US	5162951	11/10/1992
55758	US	5005961	4/9/1991
56071	US	4924477	5/8/1990
56235	US	4923307	5/8/1990
58523	US	4993831	2/19/1991
58614	US	5155544	10/13/1992
58687	US	5020905	6/4/1991
58687	US	4969737	11/13/1990
59115	US	4979819	12/25/1990
59211	US	5054929	10/8/1991
59211	US	5069528	12/3/1991
59394	US	5004337	4/2/1991
59394	US	5022753	6/11/1991
59526	US	5117305	5/26/1992
59526	US	5083866	1/28/1992
60067	US	5049734	9/17/1991
60103-2	US	5079641	1/7/1992
60103-3	US	5214529	5/25/1993
60130-1	US	5126550	6/30/1992
60130-2	US	5221834	6/22/1993
60130-3	US	5341312	8/23/1994
60481	US	5150256	9/22/1992
60481	US	5107370	4/21/1992
61253	US	5146072	9/8/1992
61256	บร	5118935	6/2/1992
61256	US	5120948	6/9/1992
64245-1	US	5251476	10/12/1993
64245-2	US	5249456	10/5/1993
64274-2	US	5179273	1/12/1993
64811-1	US	5361129	11/1/1994
64811-2	US	5283629	2/1/1994
64811-3	US	5309375	5/3/1994
64811-4	US	5402238	3/28/1995
65805	US	5270869	12/14/1993
66118	US	5700181	12/23/1997
67509	US	5396058	3/7/1995
69676	US	5596602	1/21/1997
70049	US	5649849	7/22/1997
70633	US	5708511	1/13/1998
71420	US	6292212	9/18/2001
71826	US	5554430	9/10/1996
72012	US	5573446	11/12/1996

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0845

Docket	Cty	Patent No.	Issue Date
72831	US	5593752	1/14/1997
72832	US	5765578	6/16/1998
73010	US	5659168	8/19/1997
73285	US	5701015	12/23/1997
74394	US	5993934	11/30/1999
75042	US	5902994	5/11/1999
75043	US	5801891	9/1/1998
75099	US	6598984	7/29/2003
75882	US	5835267	11/10/1998
76423	US	5986825	11/16/1999
77011	US	6275256	8/14/2001
77518	US	5937123	8/10/1999
77771	US	6011875	1/4/2000
79070	US	6057922	5/2/2000
79262	US	6397163	5/28/2002
79590	US	6288776	9/11/2001
80650	US	6767155	7/27/2004
83203	US	6717676	4/6/2004

*\*2.

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0846

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 13 day of August, 2004,

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this day of	September, 2004.
	Eastman Kodak Company  By Cal a Navelith
	Carl A. Marchetto Senior Vice President
Witnessed by Caral a. Marc.	CAROL A. MARCHESE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA6000033 MONROE COUNTY 20
Signed this day of _	Commission Expires December 405
i E	TT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.  By  Peter Johnsen  Vice-President and General Counsel
Witnessed by: Am the	

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0847